508064051 08/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8111206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM WILIANA CHEMICAL LLC TO WILANA CHEMICAL LLC previously recorded on Reel 064473 Frame 0494. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508056782

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS J. JONES	07/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILANA CHEMICAL LLC	
Street Address:	519 BROAD STREET	
City:	ROME	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30162-1086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16763088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)805-4715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043385311

Email: USPatent@maynardnexsen.com, TMiller@maynardnexsen.com

MAYNARD NEXSEN PC **Correspondent Name:** 227 WEST TRADE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1550**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060029-00017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY L. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Tammy L. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023

Total Attachments: 3

508064051

source=060029-00017-Patent Assignment Cover Sheer 08-04-2023t#page1.tif source=060029-00017-Assignment 06-22-2023#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064646 FRAME: 0213 $source = 060029 - 00017 - Assignment_06 - 22 - 2023 \# page 2.tif$

PATENT REEL: 064646 FRAME: 0214

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8092497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM WILIANA CHEMICAL, LLC TO WILIANA CHEMICAL LLC previously recorded on Reel 064031 Frame 0532. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS J. JONES	07/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILIANA CHEMICAL LLC
Street Address:	519 BROAD STREET
City:	ROME
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30162-1086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16763088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)805-4715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043385311

Email: USPatent@maynardnexsen.com, TMiller@maynardnexsen.com

Correspondent Name: MAYNARD NEXSEN PC
Address Line 1: 227 WEST TRADE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1550

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060029-00017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY L. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Tammy L. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=060029-00017-Assignment_06-22-2023#page1.tif source=060029-00017-Assignment_06-22-2023#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 064646 FRAME: 0215

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employment Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements, and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Ralph R. SARGENT of 504 Cooper Drive

Rome, GA 30161

US

Dennis J. JONES of 56th 4th Street

Emerson, GA 30137

US

hereby assign to WILANA CHEMICAL LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 519 Broad Street, Rome, GA 30162-1086, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for patent currently entitled:

NON-FLUORINATED FIBER AND TEXTILE TREATMENT COMPOSITIONS AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF

	executed concurrently herewith and filed in,		
\boxtimes	filed on May 11, 2020 having Serial Number 16/763,088, filed in the United States,		
and any and all	applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all		
divisions, conti	nuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the		
filing of the abo	ove identified application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue		
patents, to issue	e any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or		
its successors o	r assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of		
said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known			
to me/us respec	ting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful		
papers, execute	all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful		
oaths and gener	rally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to		
obtain and enfo	rce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.		

I/we, an inventor signing below, hereby authorize and request the Assignee's U.S. attorneys associated with U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number 153900 to insert the application number and filing date, when known, into the assignment for this invention.

1

Attorney Docket No. 060029-00017

INVENTOR 1	
Signature:Ralph R. SARGENT	Date:
INVENTOR 2 Signature:	Date: 7/29/2/
Dennis J. JONES	

2